TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Audrey Wijckmans		12/07/2010	INDIVIDUAL: BELGIUM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMF Nutrition Ltd.	
Street Address:	Tara Court, Dublin Road	
City:	Naas, County of Kildare	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3451186	PLUSEPA
Registration Number:	3451185	PLUSHINZO-3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-1690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 697-3750

Email: dbk@kirschsteinlaw.com Correspondent Name: David B. Kirschstein

Address Line 1: 425 Fifth Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-2223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **AUDREY WIJCKMANS**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David B. Kirschstein Address Line 1: 425 Fifth Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-2223

TRADEMARK REEL: 004434 FRAME: 0024

900178832

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Kirschstein	
Signature:	/DBK/	
Date:	12/15/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Audrey Wijckmans Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004434 FRAME: 0025

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment is made this 7 day of brewren 2010

BETWEEN

Audrey WIJCKMANS, Pontstraat 104, 9831 Sint-Martens-Latem, Belgium

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the first part

AND

IMF Nutrition Ltd., Tara Court, Dublin Road, Naas, County of Kildare, Ireland

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of

Trademark Registration No. 3451186 PLUSEPA Trademark Registration No. 3451185 PLUSHINZO-3

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign, transfer and set over absolutely unto the said Assignee all right title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods in respect of which the Trade Marks are registered.

THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that in recognition of good and valuable consideration by it received, the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee all right title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the Assignor in respect of the business concerned in the goods in respect of which the Trade Marks are registered.

AND the Assignee hereby accepts and receives the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Deed the day and year first written above.

EXECUTED ON BEHALF OF

Audrey Wijckmans

RECORDED: 12/15/2010

in a manner legally binding thereon by

EXECUTED ON BEHALF OF

IMF Nutrition Ltd.

in a manner legally binding thereon by

Name: Audrey Wijckmans

Náme : ~ Capacity :

DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004434 FRAME: 0026